Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par
une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d'assurance agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances

et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, d'un montant de 710 000 (sept cent dix mille) francs CFA

et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres ; Cette caution de

soumission devra être revêtue de la mention manuscrite de l’établissement l’ayant délivré. Elle doit être

accompagnée du récépissé de consignation délivré par la caisse de dépôt et de consignation (CDEC) ou

[...]

The maximum execution deadline provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for the
execution of the works subject of this tender shall be four (04) months.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stands is thirty five millions and five hundred
thousand (35 500 000) CFA Francs

5. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation totender is open tocompanies ofCameroonîan Nationalitywhich possess the required

legal, financial and technical abilities.

6. Financing

Works which form the'subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the DGD (Public Investment Budget)